## LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

205 9 Page Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 Liber For corners in FILED INGHAM Corner Code # Located In: 970029267 08/06/1997 09:00:08 REGISTER OF DEEDS WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP T2N\_ R\_ 1. Public Land Survey A-11 Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY, MI 2. Property Controlling in Section S 3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec. Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number 4. Lot No. \_\_, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims 3 I,  $\underline{DAVID}$  R.  $\underline{LOHR}$ , in a field survey on  $\underline{3/25}$ , 19 $\underline{97}$  do hereby state that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in 5 conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and /or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: 8 NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: A-11: 1. CORNER SET BY JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEP. SURVEYOR, IN NOV. 1823. "INT W. BD. 7 LKS (4.62') S. OF P. SET P. AT ???. COR. OF 30 & 31, FW"
RO (RED OAK) 23 S 17 E 116 LKS (76.56') "NO OTHERS NOTES SHOW DISTANCE EAST TO B-11 OF 34.31 CH. (2264.46') CONTINUED ON BACK B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: A-11: SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER AND FOUND 3/4" PIPE AS PER ITEM #A-5. ALSO FOUND 1/2" IRON W/CAP #18998 AT M-11 INGHAM TWP. AS PER ITEM #A-7. ACCEPTED 3/4" PIPE AS CORNER BASED ON TESTIMONY OF SURVEYOR STEADMAN IN ITEM #A-5. COULD NOT REMOVE PIPE, LEFT IN PLACE AND SET PA #345 CAP #30090 ON TOP OF PIPE. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: A-11: 3/4" PIPE WITH PA#345 CAP #30090 AS PER LIBER 3, PAGE 355. CORNER FALLS 4.70 FT. SOUTH OF M-11 INGHAM TOWNSHIP. WITNESSED 69-02-00, 81.84

SED BY ST. GATE POST (NORTHERLY), AZ. ELLE OF MICHIGAL G/L 6" ST. GATE POST (SOUTHERLY), AZ. 80-06-00, 77.33' SET N&T #30090, N/S 12" ELM, SET N&T #30090, W/S 15" CHERRY, FD. N&T #18998, NE/S 20" WALNUT, 41.0 77.84 24.50 35.27 4.62 AZ. 103-36-30, 41.00 DAVID R. AZ. 164-43-00, LOHR AZ. 259-55-00, AZ. 295-07-30, FD. N&T #16552, M-71, ING. TWP... FD. N&T #18998, N/S 20" OAK, PROFESSIONAL SUMVEYOR 3/4" REMON. BAR, AZ. 360-00-00, No.30020 6-16-97 Signed by Date OF ESSION NO. Surveyor's Michigan License No.\_ 30090

- 2. CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY E. A. CALKINS, DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR, DATED MAY 31 THRU JUNE 4, 1900, RECORDED IN BOOK 1, PAGE 40.
  NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 3. NO REFERENCE MADE ON INGHAM COUNTY GRID MAP, DATED JAN. 1969.
- 4. LCRC BY RICHARD STEADMAN, PS #11370, DATED 6/16/73, RECORDED IN LIBER 3, PAGE 355, STATES: "ORIGINAL MONUMENT: WOOD POST SET BY JOSEPH WAMPLER, U.S. DEPUTY SURVEYOR IN 1825. BEARING TREES: 23" R. OAK S17E 116 LKS., NO OTHER. I FIND NO PUBLIC RECORD OF A RESTORATION OF THIS CORNER. DUG LARGE, DEEP HOLE IN MEECH ROAD, BUT FOUND NOTHING. RE-ESTABLISHED CORNER OPPOSITE FENCE EAST AND ON NORTHERLY EXTENSION OF FENCE WHICH BEGINS AT SOUTH EDGE OF SWAN ROAD INTERSECTION AND RUNS SOUTH TO WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 31 (WOOD ANCHOR POST). SET 3/4" IRON PIPE FOR CORNER AT ABOVE DESCRIBED LOCATION. WITNESSED BY:

3/4" IRON PIPE, EAST, 33.02'
14" WALNUT, WSW, 24.74'
12" OAK, WNW, 15.21'
LARGEST TRUNK OF TRIPLE W. CHERRY, SSE, 77.69'

5. TRAVERSE POINT WITNESS REPORT (CETA REMON PROGRAM, 1978) DATED 4/5/78, STATES: "FOUND 3/4" PIPE W/CAP RLS 11370 ACCORDING TO LIBER 3, PG. 355, ON PHYSICAL C/L OF MEECH RD, DUE WEST OF FENCE LINE EAST 8" BELOW ROAD SURFACE: " WITNESSED BY:

\$ 25 E, 77.77' FD. N&T 11370 ON W.SIDE 10" WILD CHERRY \$ 85 W; 24.77' FD. N&T 11370 ON S.SIDE 16" WALNUT N 82 W, 35.24' FD. N&T 11370 ON NE.SIDE 14" OAK DUE E.; 33.02' FD. 3/4" PIPE W/RLS 11370 CAP

- 6. LCRC BY RONNIE LESTER, PS #18998, DATED 11/24/76, RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 13; RECORDING THE LOCATION OF M-11 INGHAM TOWNSHIP STATES: M-11: "SET 1/2" BAR & CAP ON TOWNSHIP LINE AT GLO FALLING NORTH OF SW CORNER OF SECTION 30; T2N; R2E; INGHAM COUNTY; MICHIGAN; AS RECORDED IN LIBER 3; PAGE 355." SURVEYOR LESTER GOES ON TO USE THIS CORNER (A-11) AS A WITNESS: "SW CORNER, SECTION 30, T2N; R2E, 1/2" PIPE & CAP; SOUTH; 4.62'."
- 7. SURVEY #80-B-520, BY LARRY BRYAN, PS #25832, DATED 11/20/80, RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 484, FOR A PARCEL LOCATED IN SECTION 36, T2N, R1E, INGHAM TOWNSHIP, USES THIS CORNER (A-11 AS A WITNESS TO M-11 INGHAM TOWNSHIP. "FD: 3/4" PIPE AT NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 31, T2N, R2E, SOUTH; 4:55"."
- 8. SURVEY #89627, BY RON HELSEL, PS #18994, DATED 11/27/89, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 526; STATES: "NW CORNER, SECTION 31; T2N; R2E; INGHAM COUNTY, MICHIGAN, L3, P.355. NO MENTION OF MONUMENT. SAME WITNESSES AS ITEM #5.
- 9. SURVEY #91-2183, BY RON HELSEL, PS #18994, DATED 07/01/91, RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 407, STATES: NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N, R2E. NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 10. SURVEY #A-4214, BY RONNIE LESTER, PS #18998, DATED 04/28/92, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 958, STATES: "NORTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N, R2E 3/4" PIPE, LIBER 3, PAGE 355. WITNESSED BY:

SET NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE 20" WALNUT, 260 AZ., 24.5'
SET NAIL & TAG ON WEST SIDE 15" CHERRY, 168 AZ., 77.9'
CENTERLINE OF 6" STEEL GATE POST, 83 AZ., 76.9'
CENTERLINE OF 6" STEEL GATE POST, 73 AZ., 81.9'
SET NAIL & TAG IN N. E. SIDE 20" OAK, 295 AZ., 35.2'
M-11, INGHAM TOWNSHIP, 1/2" BAR, 05 AZ., 4.7'
SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO A-12 OF 2637.79'

11. NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND.

#### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

9 Page 207

Liber

For corners in				1		ED	
INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #					
(County)  WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP  1. Public Land Survey  T_R  T_R					08/06/1997 REGISTER Paula	7 09:00:09 OF DEEDS Johnson	)
Property Controlling     in Section     Miscellaneous     Property in Sec.	TR S TR S TR S TR			Regis	iter of Deeds S	tamp & Fi	ile Numbe
4. Lot No , Record	ed Plat			, A B	CDEF	G H I	JKI
requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan conformance with regulations and r United States Department of the In that the corner points mentioned in	in a field survey on <u>3</u> P.A. of 1970, the corner p ules therefore as required in terior, Bureau of Land Mana n lines 3, 4 and 5 above wer	2/28 19 97 points mentioned in lind the current manual agement or by a decrease in conformance with the conformanc	do hereby state that unes 1 and 2 above we of survey instructions one of a Court of Law are the rules of the Mich	of the 5 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	891716	3-10-15-15	-111
Board of Land Surveyors or by recovered, found as expressed below	Located In:  Corner Code #  970029268  08/06/1997 09:00:09  RESISTER OF DEEDS Paula Johnson INGHAM COUNTY, MI  Controlling S T R  I R  I R  I R  I R  I R  I R  I R						
NOTE: Not more than 2 corne on this certificate.	ers, all in the same town a	ind range, may be r	ecorded		29 28	27	262
					32-33	34	-353
A. Description of original mon	ument and accessories	and/or subsequen	t restoration:	13			
A-12: 1. CORNER NO	F SET IN GLO	SURVEY.					
POST WITH SURVEY SHO	31 THRU JUNE STONE FW BEAF SWS DISTANCE S	4, 1900, RS 3 1/21k SOUTH TO A	RECORDED II s (2.31') : -13 OF 40.0	N BOOK 1, SOUTH OF 085 CH (2	PAGE 40. INGHAM PO	"SET OST.	OR, COAK
B. Description of corner evide	CONTINUE	ED ON BACK od applied in resto	ing or reestablishin	g corner:			
AT M-12 INGHA RECORDED AS A FOR CORNER TO /CAP #25832 A	12. ALSO FOUNT AM TWP. AS PER A-12, WHITE-OA D BE 2.31 FT. AS CORNER AS R	D 1/2" IRO R ITEM A-5 AK. COUNT SOUTH OF PER TESTIM	N W/CAP #18 FOUTY'S ( Y SURVEYOR M-12, INGHA ONY OF SURY	8989 (FOU CORNER (#/ CALKINS AM TWP. /FYOR BRY	TY) 2.28 4-3) IS I (ITEM #A- ACCEPTED	FT. N NCORR 2) CA 1/2"	ORTH ECTLY LLS IRON
C. Description of monument for	or corner and accessorie	es established to pe	erpetuate locating th	ne position of the	corner:		
TURNA FIREM C	), PAGE 2/2.	EMON. BAR., CORNER FAI	AND PA#345 LS 2.28 FT	CAP #3009 . SOUTH G	OF INGHAM	ATION , M-1	OF 2.

O POETER OFF OTTO TO THE STATE OF THE STATE FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
REVISED MAY 14,1975
REVISED JAN., 1983
REVISED OCT., 1995

OF MICH

ELATE OF MICH

DAVID R.

LOHR Professional Surveyor

No.30099

AZ. 05 DEG., 23.60'

AZ. 40 DEG., 14.60° AZ. 85 DEG., 26.50° AZ. 90 DEG., 15.28° AZ.180 DEG., 27.25°

AZ-.256 DEG., 12.82\*

AZ<sub>Date</sub>00 DEG

FD. N&T #18998, E/S 15" ASH, SET N&T #30090, W/S 8" OAK, SET N&T #30090, S/S 10" ASH, FD. N&T #18998, S/S 12" CHERRY, SET N&T #30090, S/S 12" CHERRY, SET N&T #30090, S/S 12" CHERRY,

SET N&T #18998, S/S 12 CHERRY, AZ. 90
SET N&T #30090, E/S 8" ASH, AZ. 180
FD. N&T #18998, N/S 15" OAK, AZ. 256
Signed by BAR/CAP#30090, M-12, INGHAM TWP.,
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 30090

3. LCRC BY MARVIN FOUTY, PS #18989, DATED 11/08/75, RECORDED IN LIBER 3, PG.562, STATES: "THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SECTION WAS SURVEYED IN JUNE 1900, BY COUNTY SURVEYOR E.A.CALKINS WHO SET AN OAK POST WITH STONE AND ACCESSORIES. CORNER POSITION OCCUPIED BY NEWER ANCHOR POST WITH FENCES NORTH, SOUTH AND EAST...SET 1/2" BAR AND CAP AT BASE OF ANCHOR POST...WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG SE SIDE 22" MAPLE, WEST, 25.82'
NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE 32" OAK, EAST, 20.38'
NAIL & TAG W SIDE 26" MAPLE, NE, 35.75'

4. LCRC BY MARVIN FOUTY, PS #18989, DATED 11/08/75, RECORDED IN LIBER 5, PG.204, STATES: "THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SECTION WAS SURVEYED IN JUNE 1900, BY COUNTY SURVEYOR E.A.CALKINS WHO SET AN OAK POST WITH STONE AND ACCESSORIES. CORNER POSITION OCCUPIED BY NEWER ANCHOR POST WITH FENCES NORTH, SOUTH AND EAST...SET 1/2" BAR AND CAP AT BASE OF ANCHOR POST...WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG EAST SIDE 14" MAPLE, NORTH, 21.30" NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 6" BEECH, NE, 12.70' NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE 6" CHERRY, ENE, 15.03"

5. SURVEY #163, BY MARVIN FOUTY, PS #18989, DATED 11/08/75, RECORDED IN LIBER 2, PAGE 692, STATES: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N, R2E, SET 1/2" BAR & CAP... WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG EAST SIDE 14" MAPLE, NORTH, 21.30' NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 6" BEECH, NE, 12.70' NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE 6" CHERRY, ENE, 15.03' SURVEY SHOWS DISTANCE EAST TO C-12 OF 5041.87

- 6. SURVEY #1850, BY AUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, PS #21275, DATED APRIL 1979, RECORDED IN LIBER 3, PAGE 953, STATES: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 31, T2N, R2E, NO MENTION OF MONUMENT... WITNESSED BY: NAIL & TAG E/S 14" MAPLE, NORTH, 21.30' NAIL & TAG W/S 6" BEECH, NE, 12.70' NAIL & TAG N/S 6" CHERRY, ENE, 15.03' SURVEY SHOWS DISTANCE EAST TO C-12 OF 5041.87
- 7. LCRC BY LARRY BRYAN, PS #25832, DATED 11/04/80, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 272, STATES: "ORIGINAL MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES OBLITERATED...SET 1/2" BAR & CAP AT ANCHOR POST ON TOWNSHIP LINE IN CLOSE ACCORD WITH G.L.O. MEASUREMENTS. WITNESSED BY:

SET NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 8" ELM, N10E, 14.67'
SET NAIL & TAG SOUTH SIDE 8" WILD CHERRY, N45E, 15.50'
FOUND 1/2" BAR W/CAP "FOUTY" AT BASE OF ANCHOR POST, NORTH, 2.28'.

- 8. SURVEY #80-B-520, BY LARRY BRYAN, PS #25832, DATED 11/20/80, RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 484, STATES: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N; R2E, SET 1/2" BAR W/CAP AT ANCHOR POST ON TOWNSHIP LINE." WITNESSED SAME AS ITEM #9. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO A-13 OF 2641.95'. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH TO M-12 INGHAM OF 2.28'.
- 9. SURVEY #91-2183, BY RON HELSEL, PS #18994, DATED 07/01/91, (REV. 1-4-94) RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 407, STATES: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N, R2E. NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST TO 6-12 OF 5041.87'.
- 10. SURVEY #A-4214, BY RONNIE LESTER, PS #18998, DATED 04/28/92, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 958, STATES: "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31, T2N, R2E. 1/2" BAR & CAP LIBER 6, PAGE 272. WITNESSED BY:

1/2" BAR & CAP LIBER 6, PAGE 272. WITNESSED BY:
SET NAIL & TAG IN EAST SIDE 15" ASH, 05 AZ., 23.7'
SET NAIL & TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 12" CHERRY, 73 AZ., 15.4'
SET NAIL & TAG IN NORTH SIDE 15" OAK, 256 AZ., 12.9'
FOUND NAIL AND TAG WEST SIDE 8" DECIDUOUS, 40 AZ., 14.8'
M-12, INGHAM TOWNSHIP, 1/2" BAR AND CAP, 05 AZ., 2.28'
SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH TO A-11 OF 2637.79'
SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST TO C-12 OF 5040.80'

11. NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND.

			O CORNER REC				iber 9 Pa	age 203	
For corner			000						
INGHAM	(County)	Located In:	Corner Cod				FILED		ı
	70WNSHIP Land Survey	T <u>_2N_</u> R_ T R_ T R_	• •	-13 W.	0,	RE	976029266 /06/1997 09:00:06 EGISTER OF DEEDS Paula Johnson	5	
	erty Controlling	TR STR		***************************************		n j	PAULA JOHNSON INGHAM COUNTY, MI		
in Sect 3. Miscel	ction Ilaneous	S T R S T R							٠
Proper	erty in Sec.	S			<u> </u>	Register o	of Deeds Stamp	& File Number	e:
4. Lot No 5. Private	o, Record e Claims	led Plat				1 A B C	D E F G H	I J K L	M
						3 6	5 4 - 3		
requirement conformant United State that the co	D. R. LOHR  nts of P.A. 74, Michigan nce with regulations and re tes Department of the into	n P.A. of 1970, the corn rules therefore as require nterior, Bureau of Land N In lines 3, 4 and 5 above	ner points mentioned red in the current man Management or by a d e were in conformance	d in lines 1 and 2 a nual of survey instr decree of a Court of ce with the rules of	above were in tructions of the of Law and /or of the Michigan	4 7 5 6 18 17 7	9 10	11 12	
Board of l	Land Surveyors or by a found as expressed belo	a Decree of a Court of	of Law; established,	, re-established,	monumented,	8 19 2	20 21 22	23 24-	727
	Not more than 2 come on this certificate.	ers, all in the same tow	vn and range, may	be recorded		9 10 30 2	29 28 27	7—26—25	1211, B
						11 31 3		72N R18	15
						12 31 3	32-33-34	1 Syrings	4-4
A. Descr	cription of original mon	nument and accessor	ries and/or subsec	quent restoration	n:			M-1-7	A-1-
M-13: 1	R. 1 & 2 I WO BO	E., fw" W 30 in S	ITNESSED B 19 1/2 W 30 W	BY: 112 LK 104 LK	(S (73.92 (S (68.64	2') 4')	SOUNDARY - N.,	_71N, KIC	V) / Im
		CONTI	NUED ON BA	ACK					
B. Desc	cription of corner evide	ence found and/or m	rethod applied in re	estoring or rees	stablishing corner	<b>r:</b>			
S B S 2	SEARCHED AT A SIDE OF 12" A BASED ON REVI SHOWS DISTANG 2643.94 FT. PA #345 CAP	ANCHOR POST IEW OF SURVI ICE NORTH OF REPLACED 1,	AS PER IT EYOR BRYAN 2644.23 F	TEM #A-9. N'S TRAV FT. ITEM	. ACCEPTE /ERSE OF S #A-10 SHC	ED 1/2" SECTION OWS DIST	AS CORNER 36. ITEM TANCE SOUT	R M #A-9 TH OF	
C. Descr	ription of monument fo	or corner and access	sories established	to perpetuate k	ocating the positi	ion of the cor	rner:		
M-13: S	SET STANDARD	3/4" X 24"	REMON. BA	AR AND PA	4 #345 CAF	P #30090	O-AT LOCAT	TION OF	
1 F S F S	1/2" IRON ON FD. N&T #1899 FD. 1/2" IRON SET N&T #3009 FD. N&T #1899 SET N&T #3009 FD. N&T #1899	SO. SIDE ON 198, S/S 24 N/CAP #2127! 190, SW/S THE 198, E/S 12 190, W/S 30	F ANCHOR P " OAK, 5, RI. MAPLE, " CHERRY, " OAK,	POST AT F AZ. 66 AZ. 90 , AZ. 132 AZ. 180 AZ. 181	FENCE INTE DEG., 2 DEG., 6 DEG., 4 DEG., 4	ERSECTIO 22.60' 65.90' 43.50'	ON. WITNES  OF M  DAVID  LOHI PROFESSI SURVEY	SSED BY:	
Signed by	, David S	R. John	11 g 11		Date <u>6-16</u>	,47	No.300		
Surveyor's	's Michigan License N	No. <u>30090</u>					OFESSI WWW.	NAME OF THE OWNER.	-

8. SURVEY #2003, BY AUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, PS #21275, DATED AUG. 1980, RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 138, STATES: "NW CORNER SEC. 6, T1N, R2E."
NO MENTION OF MONUMENT. WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG IN 20" OAK, N 75 E, 23.21' NAIL & TAG IN 14" MAPLE, S 40 W, 1.60' NAIL & TAG IN 12" TW. MAPLE, S 35 E, 43.50'

SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST TO C-1 OF 4923.70

SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO C/L DEXTER TRAIL OF 1759.16'

9. SURVEY BY LARRY BRYAN, PS #25832, DATED 11/20/80, RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 484, STATES: "SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 36, T2N, R1E, FOUND 1/2" BAR AT FENCE INTERSECTION." WITNESSED BY:

1.52'

23.35

FD. 1/2" BAR W/CAP R.L.S. #21275, EAST, FD. NAIL & TAG, SE/S 15" ASH, S 45 W, FD. NAIL & TAG SOUTHEAST SIDE 20" OAK, N 45 E, SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH TO M-12 OF 2644.23' SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST TO L-13 OF 2652.87'

10. SURVEY #A-4136, BY RONNIE LESTER, PS #18998, DATED 05/19/89, RECORDED IN LIBER 5, PAGE 1066, STATES: "NORTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 1, T1N, R1E, L 5, P 152. FOUND 1/2" BAR AT BASE FENCE POST." WITNESSED BY:
SET NAIL & TAG IN S.E. SIDE 18" HICKORY, 220 AZ., 1.7'
FOUND NAIL AND SHINER IN S.W. SIDE TRIPLE MAPLE, 132 AZ., 43.4'
SET NAIL & TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 24" OAK 66 A7 22 6' 66 AZ., 22.6' 185 AZ., 45.1' SET NAIL & TAG IN SOUTH SIDE 24" OAK, SET NAIL & TAG IN WEST SIDE 30" OAK, SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO M-2 OF 2643.94'

11. UNRECORDED SURVEY BY LARRY BRYAN, PS #25832, JOB NUMBER 90-B-29711, DATED 07/10/90, STATES: "SOUTHEAST CORNER SECTION 36, T2N, R1E, LIBER 5, PAGE 152, FOUND 1/2" BAR AT FENCE INTERSECTION." WITNESSED BY:
FOUND NAIL & TAG, SOUTHEAST SIDE 15" ASH, S 45 W,
FOUND NAIL & TAG SOUTHEAST SIDE 20" OAK, N 45 E,
FOUND 1/2" BAR&CAP #21275,
SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST TO L-13 OF 2652.87'

		#**			LIBER	8 PAG	E 17
White Oak	LAND (	CORNER RECOR	DATION CERTIFIC	ATE	7-1	FILED	
For corners in	Filing F	Requirement of A	Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1	1970	•		
Ingham	Located In:			,	NOV 10	11:4	CAM 9
(County)			r Code ##		May In	ा।। पक्र	黑黑
Public Land Survey	<u>T - 2N R - </u>	2E B-:	1.1		મહિલાઇ	提取到於	១៧២៩
i	TR_	AE OF MICH					in seem
2. Property Controlling	TAA	S. C.	<b>*</b> C	,	13NG WH	regoint.	<b>स्रमाळा</b> ट
in Section		RONNIE M.	*				<b>\$</b> .5
Miscellaneous     Property in Sec.	S TF	PROFESSIONAL	**************************************	Danistaa ee			4)
		SURVEYOR E	0	Register of	Deeds Star	np & Fili	e Number
4. Lot No, F 5. Private Claims	S TR	18998	<b>#</b>			;	
or rivate Olamis		OFESSIONAL ST	F	<u>^                                  </u>	COE	F G H	_
	. •	No. 18998 J.		3 3	5	3-	
Ronnie M. Leste	in a field owner.	November 5	93	4	8	10-	
in lines 1 and 2 above were in	quirements of P.A. 74, Michig	an P.A. of 1970, the co	, 19, priner points mentioned	5	<del></del>		111
Current manual of support install	unting a state of the state of	ons and rules theret	ore as required in the	6 - 18-	+171-1		14-1-
above were in conformance with	th the sules state and the	s comer bonus meuti	oned in lines 3, 4 and 5	8 _ 19_	20-2	22-	
expressed below:		a. rasinonumented.	recovered, found as	3	<del>                                     </del>	+-	$+\ddot{\parallel}$
on this certificate.	orners, an at the same to	wn anu range, ma	y u6 ,ಜಿಲಭಾಗ್ರವು	10 -30-	2928	27-	-26
				12 31-	32 33	1 31-	
A. Description of original r	monument and accessorie	es and/or subsequ	ent restoration:	13			
(1) GLO record -	indianta-,			mlaw ***			18 TO 18
(2) Induam Count	FU CHARRANTAN D.		w 6	31M, 542	1/2°W:	66 1	linka
OUT AGAOUS ID N. G	117 17 AT A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			Caulkii	is. Den	11 <b>7'37 /</b>	VIIV
swamp oak 15"	records indica	tes: "Post	FW elm, 10" N	103°E. 4	ume 5 ] 5 linke	page	40 of
	ioman no kasa.	. 4					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	DOY MARK ALICE		· / / - / . wu	eu orin	rtific /1973	ate (	LCRC)
"Found wood anci B. Description of corner ev	idence found and/or met	rway fence	intersection	" CONTI	NUED O	N BAC	K .
2 4 A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	7. 1530°		arma or reestablishing	ng corner:	***		17.5
Investigation a South of a 2" pi	Decand 5.5/ Sou	location r	evealed a 1,	/2" re-k	ar loc	ated	1.61
Found remnants	or south.			e rannirn	g East	and	West.
noted in (4) of	promatt and rib	bon or scar	r at three o	f four			• .
noted in (4) of of B-11. Measure 2273.62° (GLO 22 identification	ed East 2653.67	'(Stephens	1/2" re-bar 2654.92': cr	as perp	tuated	loc	ation
2273.62° (GLO 22 identification o	ap on 1/2" re-	ed South 26	43.08'(E.A.	Caulkins	2649.	ured 241).	West Set
				· .		2	
in the second							
Description of monument	for corner and accessori	es established to a	Dernetuate location t	h			
uescrined all.	/	MALE IN	/!! YA				•
Set galvanized necottonwood, 223° Set galvanized ne	ail and 1 1/4	brace +		a rdeuci	ricatio	on ca	p as
Set galvanized na	az., 12.55/		stamped "L	S 18998'	East	side	18:
3550 97 4 601		rass tag st	ar bill hadms	00011		Marie Marie	A LANGE IN
oak. 340° az	41 and 1 1/4" b	rass tag st	amped UTC 10				
Set galvanized noak, 295° az., 12	ail and 1 1/4"	brass tam	Stampod "-			STGE	ALES!
dz., 12	√ 35′		-camped "LS	18998"	North	side:	SON:
gned by Coming	no fost	2					
uveyor's Michigan License N	10000		DateNove	mber 8,	1993		
San Cicense N	ior <u>roaas</u>		FARM ADDO	Ven by			
DEAG		, v		VED BY MICHIGAN STA	TE BOARO DE LAN	SURVEYORS REVISE	
2548		P.A. 345 INGI	AM COUNTY			, ith	Kingiri, mi
		PEER APPROVE	D11/9/93				
BV 2	1987 C. S.	the second of the first	4.26	and the state of the state of the state of	and a supplied to the supplied of the supplied to the supplied of the supplied to the supplied	ALCO MARKETON	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

### CONTINUED FROM FRONT OF PAGE - "A"

- (3) continued: "I assume the wood anchor post marks the corner". Witnesses: (3) Continued: 1 assume the 14" oak, North, 4.9'
  8" oak, NNW 26.6'
  twin 4" ironwood, WNW, 23.5'
- (4) James Stephens, PS #16053, in LCRC recorded in Liber 6, Page 37 per PA 74, 1970, dated 2/21/1980 indicates: "Found 1/2" rod at fence intersection bent. Replaced with another 1/2" bar from previously recorded witnesses". Witnesses: Nail in NW side 12" oak, NNW 12.19'
  Nail in East side 17" oak, North 26.6'
  Nail in West side 20" oak, North 4.9'
  Nail in East side 12" poplar, SW 12.71'

- (5) James Stephens, PS #16053 in Certificate of survey recorded per PA 132, 1970, as recorded in Liber 4, Page 17, dated 2/28/1980 calls for monument and witnesses as indicated in (4).
- (6) James Stephens, PS #16053 in Certificate of survey recorded per PA 132, 1970, as recorded in Liber 4, Page 19, dated 2/28/1980 calls for monument and witnesses as indicated in (4).
- (7) James Stephens, PS #16053 in Certificate of survey recorded per PA 132, 1970, as recorded in Liber 4, Page 21, dated 2/28/1980 calls for monument and witnesses as indicated in (4).

No other information found on public record.

001E#3673 0008

001E#3673

LIBER 8 PAGE 21 LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE White Oak Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 FILED Ingham :County Located In: Nov 10 11 40 AH '93 2N R 2E B-12 1. Public Land Survey BESIGH . RECL of Mc. Transaction of the party THEMSH COUNTY, MICH. 2. Property Controlling ROHNEN in Section LESTER ő OFESSION Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number Property in Sec. Lot No. . Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims Ronnie M. Lester in a limit survey on November 8 19 93 do hereby cently that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in tines 1 and 2 above were in conformation with regulations and rules therefore as rerulined in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Missingsment or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyons or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, re-overed, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the spine town and range, may be recorded A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: No record of corner being established in original government survey. Ingham County Surveyor's notes as recorded in Book 15, Page 141 dated May 31, June 1,2, and 4, 1900 by E.A. Caulkins, Deputy County Surveyor indicate: "Went then to center of Section 31 and at point of intersection of 1/4 lines set iron rod beside post for corner from which bears: cherry 15", S68 1/2°, 168 links and Black oak, 8", 879 1/2°W 150 links". County Survey record and map of survey above distances North, South, East, and West. liption of comer evidence found and/or method applied in rest Initial investigation at site revealed no evidence of corner location. No occupation lines North and South and irregular tree row East and West. Intersected East-West and North-South 1/4 lines. (Note: E.A. Caulkins calls for corner 12.2' North of East 1/4 corner as recorded in Liber 3, Page 325 of LCRC-used Caulkins location for computation) Investigation at this computed location revealed a 1" x 14" steel rod with flat top, 1.0 feet below surface of ground, that falls 1.24' North of East-West 1/4 line and 0.34' West of North-South 1/4 line. Measured North 2643.08 (Co. Surv. 2649.24') South 2659.16'(Co. Surv. 2658.81') Hest 2653.05'(Co. Surv. 2649.24') South 2386.94'(Co. Surv. 2389.20'). No question that this is corner set by Caulkins in 1900 survey. Set 1/2" bar and identification cap at surface of ground over 1" bar. Set 2"x 2" oak hub adjacent and 1"x 2" oak stake adjacent. Corner falls 5' South of East-West tree line. No Occupation North or South. falls 5' South of East-West tree line. No Occupation North or South.

C. Description of monument for comer and accessories established to perpetuate localing the position of the comer; Center of Section 31, T2N, R2E. 1/2" bar and cap over 1" bar. Set galvanized nail and 1 1/4" brass tag stamped "IS 18998" in blaze on West side triple 30" red maple, 164° az., 16.51' Set galvanized nail and 1 1/4" brass tag stamped "LS 18998" in blaze on South side 18" wild cherry, 87° az., 28.47' Set galvanized nail and 1 1/4" brass tag stamped "LS 18998" in blaze on North side 24" red maple, 120° az., 56.30' Set galvanized nail and 1 1/4" brass tag stamped "LS 18998" in blaze on East side 10" cak, 335° az., 6.38' Comis m. Resto November 8, 1993 .. Date . Surreyor's Michigan Libertoe No. \_ 10000 P.A. 948 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED\_11/9/73 & 2550

AND STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STRE

MATERIAL CONT.	AND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICA	F1250
For corners in	illing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 19	970
Inchais Locate	d in: Corner Corle abs	New 10 11 to AM '93
	N R 2E B-13	PEDISTER OF DEEDS
	- R	Francis Orsason
Ť <u></u>		THEHAM COUNTY, MICH.
2. Property Controlling 8 T	_ R	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10
3. Miscellaneous S_T_	H A NOMMER A	Section of Court Stewart St.
Property in Sec. S T	PARTITION / PARTIT	Register of Deads Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat	Ma /F	
5. Private Claims		
	2 5 5 10 mm	
, Ronnie M. Lester	November 5 93	<b>4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1</b>
do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74	4 Michigan # A pf 1970 The conservative questioned	* <del>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * </del>
in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with current attents of entire interesting of the lines.	regulations and rules therefore as required in the	<b>**********</b> **************************
manual demonstrate on the contract of Paravellers	or that the corner points mentioned to lines 3, 4 and 5 Schigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a	
Court of Law, established, re-established, more representable to the court of Law, established, estab	numeried, re-monumented, recovered, found as	* <del> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -</del>
HOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the	same town and range, may be recovered	; <u>  *                                   </u>
on this certificate.		12
A. Description of original monument and at	CONSONER And/or subsequent resonation	
Surveyor in a survey date County Surveyor records in	oak, N68°W, 112 links and 9 r Records indicate that B.A. ad Hay 31, 1900, as records indicates: "Set a 1 1/4" stee 1/2 links and 12" r oak, N8	"W Car, Ree's, 99 links.  Caulkins, Deputy County d in Volume 5 page 40 of el mower shaft from which 19°W 150 links".
Investigation at this loc as set by Caulkins and 2659.16(Co. Surv. 2658.1 1329.15'(Caulkins 1327.92	d/or method applied in restoring or resembles ration revealed the 1 1/4" st reported by Steadman in 81") Heasured East to 1" 2"). Set 1/2" bar and cap line 27.6' East of fence of	teel shaft to be in place 1975. Measured Morth bar left by Caulkins
Upper per and the period of th	accessories established to perpetuate locating	g the position of the corner:
MANCH TRANK GROAG.	1/2" har and identification	on cap at South cago as
Set galvanized neil and 3 30" red oak, 95° az., 69.	1 1/4" brass tag stamped "Li	S 18998" South side twin
Set galvanized nail and	1 1/4" brass tag stamped "I	S 18998" South mide 18"
Set galvanized nail and	1 1/4" brass tag stamped "I	S 1803 5 Combb -14- 105
Set galvanized nail and	1 1/4" brass tag stammed "	TA 18992P Prot oldo 100
shagbark bickory, 340* az	., 64.58	
Signed by Jamie W. Le	DateNo	vember 8, 1993
Surveyors Michigan License No189		APPROVED BY AMELIEAN STATE BOMBS BY EASIS SCHIKETERS, AME. 26, 1821
2549		2547 . A. 1760 description of the control of the co
~030	P.A. 346 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 1/19/93 /R	the position of the corner:  on cap at South edge as  S 18998" South side twin  LS 18998" South side 12"  LS 1899 " South side 12"  LS 18998" East side 10"  Vember 8, 1993
The second secon		۶۶

2549



CONTINUED FROM PROMT OF PAGE - "A"

(3) Richard Steadman, PS #11370, in Land Corner Recordation Certificate (LCRC) recorded in Liber 3, Pege 353 per PA 74, 1970, dated 3/17/1975 indicates: "Found 1 1/4" steel moment shaft with stones as set by E.L. Caulkine in a survey dated May 31, 1900. Corner in East-West fence". Witnesses: Wood anchor post (fence North) West, 28.5' 36" oak, WWW, 101.34' (Stump only remaining 11/5/1993). 20" oak, East, 69.67' 5" w. cherry, H.W., 1.77'

We other documentation found on public record.

000E83673 0008 (1998 \$2.00 000E83673 0008 CIRRER \$9.00

		R RECORDATION CER			Lib	A.W.	9 (	lana.	26	. Q.
For corners in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		Liu			-		3 3
INGHAM COUNTY	_ Located In:	Corner Code #				F	LE	U		
(County)		3011101 3030 #				970	004406	Į.		
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP	TON DOE	C 11				11/05/1 REGISTI	997 12:	39:57	f	
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>2N_R2E</u> TR	<u>C-11</u>				Paul	a Johns	son		
	TR					INGHA	N COUNT	Y,HI		
	T R									
2. Property Controlling S										
	_ TR	<del></del>								
3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	T R T R			Rea	ister of	Deeds	Stamp	& Fil	e Nun	nber
			L				···········			
4 Localis Books III										
4. Lot No, Recorded P 5. Private Claims			1	A B	C D	E F	GН	I	<b>ј</b> к	L
3. Frivate Claims				_ 6.			3		2	_
			3	Ĭ	Ĭ		Ĭ			Ĺ
	;							L	11	_12_
I, DAVID L. CLIFFORD  do hereby state that under requirement			97		Τi	Ţ	Tî	T-		1
mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above wer	e in conformance with re	egulations and rules therefo	ore as							
required in the current manual of survey Bureau of Land Management or by a				18- 	- -i/	16-	15 	1	14	13- 
mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above we				19_	20	21	22			_24_
Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a	Court of Law; establish	ed, re-established, monume	ented,		7	1		7		_24-
recovered, found as expressed below:			9							
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in	the same town and rang	e, may be recorded	10	30- 	29	28-	_ 27	2	26	-25- 
on this certificate.			11		$\Phi +$					_
			12	31 	32-	33	34	3	35	-36 
			136				1 1		Ii	
A. Description of original monument. JOSEPH WAMPLER D.S. SET POS NOVEMBER 1825: B.O. 20" N12-3/42. J. YOKUM, FORMER WASHTENA NOTES (NOW IN THE POSSESSION 03. A.P. DRAKE, COUNTY SURVEYOR JULY 1881 THAT CORNER IS A STO 4. M. FOUTY, LPS #18989, RECORD MARCH 1979 BECAUSE HE HAD TH SUBSEQUENT RESTORATION BY TH TAG SE SIDE 22" MAPLE WEST 25.65 J STEPHENS LPS # 16053 USED CO SAME WITNESSES AS ITEM 4	ST IN ORIGINAL GOVER BE 36LKS; W.O. 23" SE W COUNTY SURVEYOR OF WOLVERINE ENGINE R, STATES IN A SURVE ONE PLACED BY MR. YOU DED CORNER IN LIBER SE WITNESSES TRANSP E COUNTY SURVEYOR B2', NAIL & TAG NORT	NMENT SURVEY IN 5-3/4W 43LKS R WITNESSED CORNER II EERS & SURVEYORS); W RY OF THE NW 1/4 OF SE OKUM OF WASHTENAW B PAGE 562 IN APRIL 19 POSED ON THE FIRST RE THE SET 1/2" BAR & CAI TH SIDE 32" OAK EAST 2	N 1878 ANI 7.0. 8" N78 ECTION 32 I COUNTY: N 76 & RERECT CORDING: A P FROM AD 20.38', NAIL	%W RECC W.O. CORE AFTE JACE L & T	57LKS PRDED 10" N PED IT R FIND ENT OG AG W.	, ELM 6 IN VOL 79½W IN LIBE ING NO CCUPAT	5" N13 UME ( 57% L R 5 PA ) RECO TION L 26" MA	ME 3 PAG KS (3 AGE 2 ORD C INES;	87LKS GE 186 87.8') 204 IN OF ; NAIL NE 35	6 O IN N L &
B. Description of corner evidence for SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATIO ROAD OPPOSITE ANCHOR POST TO STANDS (NOW 56") AND WITNESS X 6' HOLE 2' DEEP INTO NATURAL (CORNER. AS ROAD APPEARS TO BE AS CORNER MARKER BECAUSE OF I WITH 3/4" BAR & PA 345 CAP.	N.OF CORNER AND FO WEST, MATCHING AL DISTANCE IS NOT BES GROUND. HOLE ENCON CUT 2-3' IN THIS ARE	UND A 1/2" BAR & MUT L FOUTY WITNESSES. Y T FIT TO BAR. PULLED 3 IPASSED LOCATION OF A BELIEVE STONE WAS	TLATED CAP OKUM & DE OKUM & DE OKUM & DE OKUM & DE OKUM OKUM OKUM OKUM OKUM OKUM OKUM OKUM	2' I RAKE ACE ( D NO D IN	S 10" DF 56' D FURT THIS (	OAK WOAK ATHER IN	ITNES AND EX DICAT	S TRI XCAV ION ( ED 1/	EE ST /ATEC OF '2" BA	TILL D 6'
C. Description of monument for corner C-11 T2N, R2E 3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR & YELLOW PLFOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 (RON LESET NAIL & TAG #28409 (RON ENGEFOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH	ASTIC CAP IMPRINTER STER) WEST SIDE 30" (R) SE SIDE 10" MAPLE SIDE 35" OAK, 100° N SIDE 23" MAPLE, 280	D PA 345 PS 25837 MAPLE, 30° NAZ, 35.7 , 215° NAZ, 45.42′ NAZ, 20.39' ° NAZ, 25.63'		sitior	of the	cornei	r:			
FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH		IAZ, 40.78'								

DVAID F

Date <u>OCTOBER 15, 1997</u>

SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED MAY 14,1975 REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1985

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 10/16/97 M

Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No.\_

For corners in		ER RECORDATION CEI rement of Act 74, Mich. I		Liber	<b>9 Page</b> 1	
	WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP  1. Public Land Survey  T_2N_R_2E C-11  TR_  TR_					
2. Property Controlling S in Section S 3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	TR TR TR TR		Regis	ter of Deeds	Stamp & File	Number
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims, in	a field survey on	AUGUST 25 , 19	1 A B 2 - 6 - 3 4 - 7 -	C D E F	G H I S	7 K L
do hereby state that under requirements of mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in required in the current manual of survey instituted by a decimentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Correcovered, found as expressed below:  NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the	n conformance with tructions of the United ree of a Court of La in conformance with ourt of Law; establis	regulations and rules theref I States Department of the Ir Iw and /or that the corner the rules of the Michigan Bo hed, re-established, monum	ore as oterior, points 7		22 2:	
NOTE: Not more than 2 comers, all in the on this certificate.  A. Description of original monument as			11 12 31 13	32 33	34 35	36—
1. JOSEPH WAMPLER D.S. SET POST I NOVEMBER 1825: B.O. 20" N12-3/4E 3 2. J. YOKUM, FORMER WASHTENAW NOTES (NOW IN THE POSSESSION OF 3. A.P. DRAKE, COUNTY SURVEYOR, S JULY 1881 THAT CORNER IS A STONE 4. M. FOUTY, LPS #18989, RECORDED MARCH 1979 BECAUSE HE HAD THE V SUBSEQUENT RESTORATION BY THE C TAG SE SIDE 22" MAPLE WEST 25.82' 5 J STEPHENS LPS # 16053 USED COR SAME WITNESSES AS ITEM 4	IN ORIGINAL GOVE 36LKS; W.O. 23" S COUNTY SURVEYO WOLVERINE ENGING STATES IN A SURVEYO CORNER IN LIBER WITNESSES TRANS COUNTY SURVEYO ANAIL & TAG NOR RNER IN AN ACT 13	RNMENT SURVEY IN 6-3/4W 43LKS PR WITNESSED CORNER IEERS & SURVEYORS); W EY OF THE NW 1/4 OF S YOKUM OF WASHTENAW 3 PAGE 562 IN APRIL 1S POSED ON THE FIRST RE R HE SET 1/2" BAR & CA TH SIDE 32" OAK EAST 32 SURVEY RECORDED IN	IN 1878 AND RECO V.O. 8" N78½W 5 ECTION 32 RECOR V COUNTY: W.O. 1 076 & RERECORDE ECORDING: AFTER P FROM ADJACEN 20.38', NAIL & TA N LIBER 4 PAGE 17	7LKS, ELM ( RDED IN VOL O" N79½W ID IT IN LIBE FINDING NO IT OCCUPATION	S" N13½E 3. LUME 3 PAGI 57¼LKS (3. R 5 PAGE 20 RECORD O TION LINES;	7LKS E 180 IN 7.8') O4 IN F NAIL &
B. Description of corner evidence found SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF ROAD OPPOSITE ANCHOR POST TO WISTANDS (NOW 56") AND WITNESS DISCUSSION OF THE SEARCH OF THE SEARC	DF CORNER AND FO EST, MATCHING AI STANCE IS NOT BES DUND, HOLE ENCOI JT 2-3' IN THIS ARI	DUND A 1/2" BAR & MUT LL FOUTY WITNESSES. \ ST FIT TO BAR. PULLED : MPASSED LOCATION OF EA BELIEVE STONE WAS	FILATED CAP 2' EA FOKUM & DRAKES BO' FROM FACE OF BAR. FOUND NO DESTROYED IN TO	10" OAK W F 56" OAK A FURTHER IN	VITNESS TRE	E STILL ATED 6' OF
C. Description of monument for corner at C-11 T2N, R2E 3/4" X 24" STEEL BAR & YELLOW PLASS FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 (RON LEST SET NAIL & TAG #28409 (RON ENGER) FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH SIE FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH SIE FOUND NAIL & TAG #18998 NORTH SIE	STIC CAP IMPRINTE ER) WEST SIDE 30 SE SIDE 10" MAPL DE 35" OAK, 100° DE 23" MAPLE, 280	ED PA 345 PS 25837 " MAPLE, 30° NAZ, 35.7 E, 215° NAZ, 45.42' NAZ, 20.39' O° NAZ, 25.63'		of the corner	r:	
Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License No. 25837  P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNT PEER APPROVED 10/1	ΓY _	DAVID L. CELF PORPED BY LAND SURVEYOR NO. 25837.	MACHIGAN STATE BOARD O	OCTOBER 1 F PROFESSIONAL S	Surveyors, Jan. Revised M Revised	29, 1971 AY 14,1975 JAN., 1983 D OCT., 1995

	YANG AGGMED DEASEN	itoù degresoù e		
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP	LAND CORNER RECORD Filing Requirement of Ac		Liber 9.Page	188
INGHAM COUNTY	Located In: Corner Code		7/0 <b>25</b> 948	
1. Public Eand Survey	T2N H2L C-12 T B T R	_	CHISTER OF DEEDS Parts Tormson INSPER CHISTY, NI	
2. Property Controlling S	T 8	-	stater of Dands Stamp &	File Number
4. Lot No. Recorded Plat 5 Private Claims		11.		7 F L H
I. Metrice Jf. Marieu, fr. a. fett. Survey.or 78 - Metrice Jf. A. of 1971); his comer coun- regulations and rules therefore as required Department of the thinkor clumes of Land Corner point interfaces in times 3, 4 and 5, of Land Surveyor's of by a Decree of a Cou- tourn as expressors beaue.  NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in on this certificate.	in the Surpers grantical of survey, instruction Maning lements or by a decree of a Sourt of story was in conformance with the rules I of Early; established; ne-established, mo	in configuration of PA 2 in configuration of William in configuration of William in the United States 4 I they and for this time of the Michigan Board in	5 5 - · · 4	168
A. Description of original monument	end accessories and/or subsequent	restoration:		
<ol> <li>Sjøriey by A. P. Drakis, County Su- Prost, (Stone &amp; Bjud). SW Corner of of billinger: Monument N 21 3/4 W. S. Sunav by E. C. Calcine In 1 by 1.</li> </ol>	71 No. 4.16 W. 26. B.O. 20 S. 14 % E Ne yor'n Liber 2, Page 198 on May 3 KSchool House bears N. 55 3/4 E 11 150 W bs. Page 40 on, bins 4, 1990 calls for 5 5 10 14 46 Rs. 6.	34. 1981 sel 4 % ks SE Cor. Stone &		
B. Description of corner syndence for	, ,			
Found W rind as recorded in Liber S./ Calkins of the Deggett Monamens was north of the centerfine mersection of a brince. Measured 13.07 feet morth of w Deggett Monument (certester) headett store. Set monament box with cover- in error and E. A. Calkins, demonsor o County Surveyors and is the perpetua	Found. Measured southeast of mon- sylan and Propositiosops. Found ia- est 1/4 pointer reported in Liber 3, R one). Set 4 x 35 concrete monume over congrete monuments. Assume 1 4 200 3/4 to correct. The found store	ument 200 3/4 links (132.5). gs publists subset summers a age 325, measured 132.3°2 53 nt with W. kon rod and can #2 he A. P. Drake distance of 150	Dug 2' diameter, hole 14'± y ameller, slories and SE of Southeast Corries of 84'14 over location of 1/4' ke to monuntent was	
C. Description of monument for come	and accessories established to pe	rpetuate locating the position o	f the corner:	
Set 4" x 95" monutiment with 1/4" from to halt and 1 and a 18998 South side 32". Nat and 1 and 1 8998 South side 32". Nat and 1 and 1 8998 South side 32". Nat and 1 and 2 224 14 East side Utility Centertina of 3" diameter metal fence 34" tran foo ft.3" diameter metal fence 34" tran foo ft.3" P325) South 13.07". Southerst Comerc of Deaget Monutim	Dek N70° W 54:86 feet bek N80° W 77:04 feet role Ssir. E 56:70 leet (Fole N50° E 40:50 feet corner pist N45° E 36:72 feet set			
Signed by <u>JECC S.C.</u> Surveyor's Michigan Attanae No. 284	Allahen	Date 7-8-	97	
MAURICE H.  MAURIC	P.A.	BAS INGHAM COUNTY PHOVED: 3/25/27	F PROFESSIONAL SURPRIATORS, JAN 28 BAY SUSTIN	4, 1021 REMARKO JULI, 1000 SERVICIO COTT, 1000
				**

Commence of the engineering

- 5. Act 74 LCFIC in Liber 3, Page 325 on Jan. 29, 1975 by Ge Nail in 197 Calchago (1/19), 35 Nath 197 Calchago (1/19), 40 Face of 27 for poor 1/20" W 46,38
- not 132 Survey recorded by George Young P.S. 17640 in Liber 2, Page 263 clated Jen. 29, 1975 cells for same as A-6.
- at 132 Survey by George Young P.S. 17640 in Liber 2, Page 327 dated April 1, 1975 cells for earns as A-6.
- ct 132 Survey recordant by Mary Fouly P.S. 18860 in Liber 2, Page 832 dated April 28, 1978 cells for
- 9. An Act 132 Survey recorded by Austin Williams P.S. 21275 in Liber 3, Page 653 closed Aug. 7, 1978 cells for same as ArS.
- 10. An Act 432 Survey recorded by Jernes E. Stephens P.S. 16053 in Liber 4, Pages 17 Enough 22 dated May 7, 1980 cells for same as A.S.
- Act 132 Survey by George Young P.S. 17840 recorded in Liber 5, Page 516 on October 6, 1996 calls for: Pound 314" from red with Nation 152 Calc Nation W 200.47 Feed visit from post read viv 46.56
- Act. 132 aurilly recorded by Fight in Lease, P.S. 18888 in Liber 6, Page 956, 959, dated June 5, 1992 cells for \$44° from bar, witnessed by:
   Found night end cap Mean state. S. Pale 60° ac., 47 8'
   House, commit cause \$50 to benderion, 1 sec. ac., 151.7'
   Set night state is in Septimide 86° Cell, 301° ac, 40.2'
   Pace of 3° about binds combing our at completely \$24° ac., 46.3' 建铁铁铁 医正生态成构 數一定 医二氏病 化二氯化
- ione Engineers and Surveyors, Inc. of an uncompleted job April 1994 calls for est comp
- An Act 132 survey by Maurice Matrice, P.S. 26414 recorded in Liber 7, Page 329 dated August 9, 1894 cells for corner as dictated by controller and the corner recorded in Liber 3, Page 325 as a property controlling corner.
- 15. An Act, 132 Survey recorded by Pon Helsel P.S. 18894 in Liner 7, Page 407 dated November 15, 1984 cells for at

egy gyar interval result i antar gara erantar i renera at et premi en la sur la terre en la esta da rent.

- Brasico Villa Monta de Monta e Compositores de La compansación de Servición de Monta Marcello diferencia de La Monta de Regional de Compositores de Compositores de Compansación de Monta de Compositores de Compositores d

ogen skip vide. Her skip i Drougen skip for en en er en en blige besteldte ente besteldt <mark>k</mark>e ette en i toek skip besteeldt om blig Here en en en green tit en en en en en blige en folgeen ombeel i Den i Skip van <mark>k</mark>e itsete been besteeldte en en

en de la verse de la composition de la verse de la composition della composition del

and the second of the second o

The following all and the filter of the section of the

gentst §\$4456 er allti og ett og till gjøre folke fortig and the second recording to be a second

#### 8 PAGE 391 LIBER

# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

8 06 AM 194 DEC 1

For corners in	rining nequirement of Act 74, Mich.	P.A. 1970		RE	Jist E	4 /12	OZE	os i		
INGHAM COUNTY (County)	Located In: Corner Code ##				Jana Haw (					
WHITE OAK TOWN  1. Public Land Survey  2. Property Controlling in Section  3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	T 2N R 2E	Regis	ter of							•
4. Lot No	Recorded Plat									
5. Private Claims	necorded Fiat		А В	С	D E	F G	3 H	l J	к	L
		<del></del>	2 6.			. [ ]	_	$\prod$		Ţ
		;	зЦ		Ľ.	Ĭ	_ i_	Τí		-i
			4			$\prod$	Ţ	$\Box$		7
, David L. Cliffe	Ord a field survey on April 23 19 94	<u>.</u>	5		i	Ĭ	—10— 	<del>     </del>	1	—1: 
do nereby certify that under re	equirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mer	ntioned	6			1 1		1 1	$\neg$	7
Current manual of survey inst	in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required ructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of	d in the	7   18	<del> </del> 1	7	16	—15 I	†1	4—	1.  1
Management or by a decree of	f a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3.	4 and 5	8			++		†=†	╌┼	$\dashv$
above were in conformance w	ith the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Deci	ree of a	°  19- 9	-	0	21	—22 I	<del>  _2</del> ;	3—	—2: 
expressed below:	re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, for			$\top$		+-+	$\dashv$	+	$\dashv$	-
·	corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorde	10	30	<del>    2</del>	9	28	—27— 1	1-26	•	2: 
on this certificate				$\top$		╀┼┼	+	+-	$\dashv$	$\dashv$
		1;	2 -31-	3	2	3 3	3'4	-3	5-	-36
1. Original Pos W.O. 20 N511 Maple 9 N581 2. Corner Used recorded in he found the and he found of Sec. 5 Si proper relat White Oak To B. Description of corner of Searched at apa Post hole 213.2 This being the as location of Cap in Center of around post hol run of the mill	E $98\frac{1}{2}$ (65.0') by W.A. Rowe Co. Surveyor in Oct. Field book 15 page 26 in which he e original post and witnesses in gd the original post at the N.W. Co tockbridge in good condition and i tionship to the S.W. Cor. of Sec.	1824  1895 stated conductors in the 32 ER stablishing co Anchor ship Hole 345 vating of	liti							
			٠.			•				
•										
•										
<ol><li>Description of monume</li></ol>	ent for corner and accessories established to perpetuate I	ocating the p	osition	of t	he coi	rner:				
Set Standard 3/	4" Steel Bar and PA 345 Cap PS #25 Hole At East-West-North Fence Corn	5837			,	No.	300000	State .	3. ·	
		بدت م				- D.	. 181	~ . ™	19a.	

in Anchor Post Hole At East-West-North

Set Nail & Tag#25837 in S. Side 12" Hick Naz 98° 40.42'

Set Nail & Tag#25837 in W. Side 36" Map. Naz 190° 39.91'

Set Nail & Tag#25837 in W. Side 14" Hick Naz 217° 49.93'

Set Nail & Tag#25837 in SE Side 22" Swamp Oak Naz 238° 25.74'

3/4" Pipe (C-1, T1N,R2E) Naz 272° 213.20'

DAVID L CLIFFORD LAND SURVEYOR NO. AND LAND

<u>11 1994</u>

3. George Young ... #17640 recorded corner in Liber 3 of Corners page 325 in Jan. 1975 as an anchor post. 8 PAGE 392

Nail in 24" Maple South 39.95' Nail in 12" Hick. S40°W 49.57' Nail in 18" Oak S50°W 25.76'

4. George Young used corner in surveys recorded in liber 2 of surveys page 263 in Jan. 1975 and liber 2 page 327 in April 1975 with the same mon. & witnesses as in item 3.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE LISER 8 Mil 391 Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 INGHAM COUNTY Comer Code ## WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP DEC 1 8 06 1H '94 T 2N\_ R 2E C-13 REGISTER OF DEEDS ... R Canta Johnson 2. Property Controllie - INGHAM COUNTY, MICH. S Miscellaneo Property in Sec. Register of Deeds Stamp & File Numb 5. Private Claims do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 end 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the therefore as required in the Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found, as expressed salow. NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, non this certificate. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:

1. Original Post set by J. Wampler D.S. in Aug. 1824
W.O. 20 MSIE 6 (4.0)!
Maple 9 N58E 98½ (65.0)

2. Corner Used by W.A. Rowe Co. Surveyor in Oct. 1895
recorded in Field book 15 page 26 in which he stated that
he found the original post and witnesses in good condition
and he found the original post at the N.W. Corner
of Sec. 5 Stockbridge in good condition and in the
proper relationship to the S.W. Cor. of Sec. 32
White Oak Township.

OVER
Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner
Searched at aparent location of corner and found Anchor Searched at aparent location of corner and found Anchor Post hole 213,2 feet East of C1 Stockbridge Township This being the exact GLO falling I accepted Post Hole as location of corner and set Standard Bar a PA 345 Cap in Center of large mound of stone after excavating around post hole and finding a fantastic amount of run of the mill fence post stones. Measured East 2631.43 to D13 White Oak Township. C. Description of mon ment for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the cor Get Standard 3/4" Steel Bar and PA 345 Cap PS #25837 in Anchor Post Hole At East-West-North Fence Corner OF SICH Sct Nail & Tay#25637 in S. Side 12" Hick Naz 98° 40.42' Set Nail & Tay#25837 in W. Side 36" Map Naz 190° 39.91' Set Nail & Tay#25837 in W. Side 14" Hick Naz 217° 49.93' Set Nail & Tay#25837 in SE Side 22" Swamp Oak Naz 238" 253/4" Pipe (C-1, Tin,R2E) Naz 272° 213.20' DAVID L. CLIFFORD 25.74 SUNVEYOR ÷537

P.A. 345 INGPIAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/12/94 ME

Qui. 11 1994

3. George Young L.S. 1640 recorded corner in Liber 3 of the S PMI 392 corners page 325 in Jan. 1975 as an anchor post.

e esta

Nail in 24" Maple South 39.95' Nail in 12" Hick. S40°W 49.57' Nail in 18" Oak S50°W 25.76'

4. George Young used corner in surveys recorded in liber 2 of surveys page 263 in Jan. 1975 and liber 2 page 327 in April 1975 with the same mon. & witnesses as in item 3.